OP \$290.00.00 8687101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI238394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Formstack Acquisition Co.		05/16/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Formstack, LLC
Street Address:	11671 Lantern Rd.
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fishers
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46038
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5026368	WEBMERGE	
Registration Number:	5212627	QUICKTAPSURVEY	
Registration Number:	6141355	STASH	
Registration Number:	6141449		
Registration Number:	6141450		
Registration Number:	6141451		
Registration Number:	6141453		
Registration Number:	6146728	FORMSTACK DOCUMENTS	
Registration Number:	6146729	FORMSTACK SYNC	
Registration Number:	6146730	FORMSTACK SIGN	
Registration Number:	6146812	FORMSTACK WORKFLOWS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2164133828

Email: Natalia.Ovak@Dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name: Natalia Ovak

Address Line 1: 1001 Lakeside Avenue East

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0254

900855882

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Suite 990 Cleveland, OHIO 44114			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIA OVAK			
SIGNATURE:	NATALIA OVAK			
DATE SIGNED:	IED: 05/16/2024			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Executed_TM Assignment_Formstack Acq Co to Formstack LLC#page1.tif				
source=Executed_TM Assignment_Formstack Acq Co to Formstack LLC#page2.tif				
source=Executed TM Assignment Formstack Acq Co to Formstack LLC#page3.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0255

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective the 15th day of May, 2024, ("Effective Date"), and is by and between Formstack Acquisition Co., a Corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 11671 Lantern Rd., Suite 300, Fishers, Indiana 46038 United States ("Assignor") and Formstack, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the state of Indiana with a principal place of business at 11671 Lantern Rd., Suite 300, Fishers, Indiana, 46038 United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A, including the registrations and applications therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee the Trademarks and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights in and to the Trademarks including any and all common law rights in and to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of this Assignment, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to, and under the Trademarks, including all registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill associated therewith.
- 2. Right to Defend and Enforce. Assignor further grants to Assignee the right to recover damages and all other relief for all infringements of the Trademarks that have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment with the right to sue for and collect the same, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, free and clear of all liens, claims, charges, security interests, and other encumbrances.
- 3. Further Actions. Assignor will promptly do and perform, or cause to be done and performed, any further acts and things, and will execute and deliver all other agreements, certificates, instruments, and documents as Assignee may request in order to carry out the intent and accomplish the purpose of this Assignment and confirm, perfect, or record the rights transferred hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the parties through their duly authorized representatives have executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

(The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0256 **ASSIGNOR**:

Formstack Acquisition Co.

By: -DocuSigned by:

Name: Jennifer Zador

Title: General Counsel

Date: 5/16/2024

ASSIGNEE: Formstack, LLC

-DocuSigned by: By:

Name: Jennifer Zador

Title: General Counsel

Date: 5/16/2024

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0257

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Mark Image	Country	Registration No.	International Classes
WEBMERGE		United States	5026368	042
QUICKTAPSURVEY		United States	5212627	009, 042
STASH		United States	6141355	042
Documents LOGO		United States	6141449	042
Stash LOGO		United States	6141450	042
Sync LOGO		United States	6141451	042
Sign LOGO		United States	6141453	042
FORMSTACK DOCUMENTS		United States	6146728	042
FORMSTACK SYNC		United States	6146729	042
FORMSTACK SIGN		United States	6146730	042
FORMSTACK WORKFLOWS		United States	6146812	042

TRADEMARK REEL: 008433 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 05/16/2024